SIM Leadership Program
Program Overview, Initial Deliverables, Timeline

The SIM Leadership Program has two main objectives

1. Engage key healthcare stakeholders in a planning process to develop a shared vision
and strategic plan for developing the leadership skills needed for healthcare providers
and leaders to help Maine achieve the Triple Aim and advance the health of the state.

2. Provide one or more leadership development opportunities for healthcare teams focused
on supporting successful change management — i.e. offer a program that develops skills
needed to manage and sustain the transformational changes occurring in healthcare -
preferably using an existing Maine leadership development program.

The SIM Leadership Program planning process shall include the following:

¢ I|dentifying the knowledge and skills needed by healthcare providers to lead and sustain
transformative change

e Building buy-in across a wide range of organizations and professions

e ldentifying a sustainable plan for developing healthcare teams who have the knowledge,
skills, systems awareness, confidence and common vision needed to lead the
transformation of health and healthcare of Maine, including identifying the financial
commitments and potential funding sources to support ongoing leadership development
programs

Leadership Program Advisory Committee (see attached listing)

The Advisory Committee will hold its initial meeting March 27 and then meet every other month,
reporting quarterly to the SIM Program Team. First, the Advisory Committee will develop the
invitation list for the Leadership Visioning Forum. The Advisory Committee shall work with
Provider staff on planning and convening the initial Forum, and on its subsequent related
activities leading to the development of a statewide healthcare leadership vision and action and
sustainability plans. The Advisory Committee will also provide oversight, guidance and feedback
for the SIM Leadership Program team-training pilot and contribute to the design of the Spread
Plan to enhance the success with an expanded of the number of teams.

Leadership Needs Survey

The Hanley Center shall convene a broad and diverse array of 75-100 senior leaders to develop
a sustainable five year Leadership Strategy for Maine’s health sector. The strategy will be based
on a new assessment of current and anticipated leadership needs. These senior leaders will
also develop a plan for funding team training for as many as 300 teams following the 21-month
period of this grant.

Leadership Visioning Forum

Tentative Plan
- Date: Tuesday, June 2
- Time: 1p.m.to7 p.m
- Place: Augusta Civic Center
- Keynote Speaker: Derek Feeley, EVP, Institute For Healthcare Improvement
o High Impact Leadership: Improve Care, Improve the Health of Populations &
Reduce Cost



SIM Leadership Program Advisory Committee

leffrey Aalberg, MD, Senior Medical Director at MaineHealth, Chief Medical Officer of MMC-PHO, MaineHealth
aalbei@mmc.org

Becky Arsenault, RN, President & CEO, Franklin Community Health Network rarsenault@fchn.org

Daniel Burgess, Vice President & Chief Information Officer, MaineGeneral Medical Center
daniel.burgess@mainegeneral.org

Claire Cote, Director of Care Integration, Central Maine Medical Center cotecl@cmhc.org

Kevin Flanigan, MD, MBA, Medical Director, MaineCare, State of Maine kevin.flanigan@maine.gov

Dale Hamilton, Executive Director, Community Health and Counseling Services dhamilton@chcs-me.org

Lisa Letourneau, MD, MPH, Executive Director, Maine Quality Counts lletourneau@mainequalitycounts.org

Andy MacLean, Esq. Deputy Executive Vice President, Maine Medical Association amaclean@mainemed.com

Lorrie Marquis, MSM, Director, Pathways to Excellence, Maine Health Management Coalition Imarquis@mehmc.org

Catherine Ryder, LCPC, ACS, Executive Director, Tri-County Mental Health Services cryder@tcmbhs.org

Katie Sendze, MBA, Director of Client Services, HealthinfoNet ksendze@hinfonet.org

Darcy Shargo, MFA, Chief Operating Officer, Maine Primary Care Association dshargo@mepca.org

Debra Taylor, MBA, CEOQ, Sweetser dtaylor@sweetser.org

Robert Thompson, MD, MBA, Senior Vice President/Chief Medical Officer, Eastern Maine Healthcare Systems
rothompson@emhs.org

Angela Cole Westhoff, Executive Director, Maine Osteopathic Association awesthoff@mainedo.org



SIM Leadership Program
Timeline
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